

Municipality of Penn Hills
 Tabulation of Bids
 5/22/2018

2018 PHASE X SEWER REPAIRS

Contract A: Excavation Contract

Item No.	Item Description	Contractor:		Soli Construction, Inc.		Osiris Enterprises		Roto Rooter Services	
		Unit	Qty	Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Price	Total Bid Price
1	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00
2	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	20	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
3	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 12.1'-16' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 16.1'-20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00
5	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, over 20' in dept, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00

7	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 12.1'-16' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	14	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00
9	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 16.1'-20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
11	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Repair, Critical Settlement Area, over 12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-Critical settlement area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	0		\$ -				
15	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	0						
16	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, over 12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	0						

17	Wye Branch- SDR-35 or SDR-26 PVC, all depths, complete in place	EA.	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, Critical Settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, Non-Critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	12	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Heavy Cleaning (All Pipe Diameters), complete in place	L.F.	350	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00
21	8"-18" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
22	21"-30" Storm Sewer Repair, critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
23	22"-48" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
24	Construct New Pre-Cast Sanitary Manhole- Critical settlement, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	EA.	8	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
25	Construct New Pre-Cast Sanitary Manhole- critical settlement, additional vertical feet over 8' in depth, complete in place	V.F.	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00
26	Concrete Encasement for Utilities, complete in place	L.F.	6	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00
27	Rain Conductor Repair, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00

28	Manhole Lid and Frame Replacement, complete in place	EA.	15	\$ 700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00
29	Locate Buried Manholes to Adjust to Grade, complete in place	V.F.	60	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 36,000.00
30	Installation of Outside Drop Connection, up to 8 V.F., complete in place	EA.	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	Installation of Outside Drop Connection, additional vertical feet over 8 V.F., complete in place	V.F.	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
32	Bituminous Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	12	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00
33	Bituminous Wedge Curb Restoration, complete in place	L.F.	50	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
34	Trench Repaving in Bituminous Roadway, complete in place	S.Y.	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	Stone or Gravel Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00
36	Concrete Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	18	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,160.00
37	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration, complete in place	S.F.	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 540.00
38	Concrete Curb Restoration, complete in place	L.F.	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
39	Concrete Roadway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 720.00
40	Restoration of Landscape Wall, complete in place	S.F.F.	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
41	Restoration of Disturbed Lawn Areas	EA.	6	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00

42	Fence Removal and Replacement, complete in place	L.F.	12	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
43	Crew Time, complete in place	HR.	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
44	Mill and Pave 1 1/2" of 9.5mm Fine Grade Wearing, complete in place	S.Y.	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00
45	Pre-CCTV Repair Location Determination, complete in place	EA.	38	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,400.00
46	Post-Repair Sanitary Sewer Inspections and Light Cleaning, complete in place	L.F.	3300	\$ 3.75	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00
47	Photographic Documentation, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
48	Traffic Control and Resident Notification, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
49	Emergency Mobilization, complete in place	EA.	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
50	Lawn and Repair Access Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
51	Removal of Existing Tree 12"-24" in diameter, as directed	EA.	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	Removal of Existing Tree Greater than 24" Diamter, as directed	EA.	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Total Base Bid- Contract A- Excavation Contract				\$	377,441.00	\$	399,060.00	\$	398,530.00
Add Alt. 1	Repair #3998, Springdale Drive	L.S.	1	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
Add Alt. 2	Repair #2317, ROW off Springwood Dr.	L.S.	1	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
Add Alt. 3	Repair #2726, Lincol Road	L.S.	1	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00

Add Alt. 4	Repair #2748 Van Tine Street	L.S.	1	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 39,700.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Add Alt. 5	Repair #3377 Guylyn Drive	L.S.	1	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 73,400.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
BOND/CHECK				BOND		BOND		BOND	
ADDENDUM RECEIVED				YES		YES		YES	

Bid Committee: Tom O'Grady, Cynthia Carson